

TGT57 Vegan Gift Box of Sweet Treats

TGT-RE-VE

EAN 0605996969517

Contents:

- Buttermilk Salted Caramel Cups
- Feel Good Sweets! Vegan
- Love Raw Chocolate Butter Cups Salted Caramel
- Popcorn Shed Mini Pop! Sea Salt
- Rhythm 108 Coconut Crunch
- YOKOKO Peppermint Flake Dark Chocolate

Description:

Our Vegan Gift Box of Sweet Treats includes a large tube of Feel Good Vegan Sweets, a YOKOKO Luxury Peppermint Flake Dark Chocolate, Rhythm 108 share bag of biscuits, Buttermilk Salted Caramel Cups, Love Raw Chocolate Treats and Popcorn Shed Mini-Pops.



Item	Allergens	Ingredients
Buttermilk Salted Caramel Cups		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Water, Coconut Oil, Coconut Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt (0.3%), Thickener: Corn Starch, Pectin, Natural Flavouring
Feel Good Sweets! Vegan	Wheat	<p>Giant strawberries: sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic, malic, citric), flavouring, fruit & vegetable concentrates (black carrot, spirulina, safflower), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).</p> <p>Sour apples: sugar, glucose syrup, water, wheat starch, modified maize starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid) modified potato starch, acidity regulators (sodium malates, sodium hydrogen carbonate), plant and vegetable concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot), flavouring, colour (curcumin).</p> <p>Sour Fizzy Dummies: Sugar, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids(lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid, sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot,grape),Colours (curcumin, paprika extract).Candy Necklaces: Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity</p>

		Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking agent (Magnesium)
Love Raw Chocolate Butter Cups Salted Caramel	Almonds	Organic Fairtrade Dark Chocolate (41%) (Cocoa Mass, Coconut Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Solids), Cacao Butter, Almonds , Creamed Coconut, Organic Agave Syrup and Sea Salt.
Popcorn Shed Mini Pop! Sea Salt		Popped corn, rapeseed oil, sea salt.
Rhythm 108 Coconut Crunch	Oat	Gluten-free oat flour*(31%), coconut flakes*(24%), coconut flower sugar*, coconut oil*(11%), coconut milk*, baking powder (cream of tartar, sodium bicarbonate).
YOKOKO Peppermint Flake Dark Chocolate		Dark chocolate 98% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavour), natural mint oil 1%, golden granulated sugar 1%.

Allergen statement:

All items within this box can contain allergens including Wheat, Eggs, Soya, Milk, Peanuts, Almonds, Oat, Hazelnuts and Nuts and are prepared in a facility that handles these allergens. Ingredients can change and if you are allergic to an item, you must check the ingredients printed on the packaging when you receive the product before consuming. Do not consume without checking the packaging ingredients first.

Prepared and packed by The Gifting Team, Unit 25 Orion Way, North Shields, NE29 7SN, www.thegiftingteam.com.

Last updated 22nd September 2023.